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 2012 Kansas Soybean Yield and Quality Contests

Name/County
Yield  

(Bu/A) Variety
Planting 

Date

Row 
Width 
Inches

Seeding 
Rate Soil Type Prev. Crop Certified Innoculated Tillage Fertilizer Herbicide/Other

Jason Taylor/
Doniphan 71.47 Taylor 350-2 10-May 15" 150,000 Bottom Flood No No Conv.  Till None Sencor,Lasso, Round-Up

Derek Gigstad/
Jefferson 67.69 Asgrow AG 4232 4-May 15" 140,000 Bottom Corn Yes Yes Conv. Till None Prefix,Power,May Cobua

Mark Neis/
Douglas 55.73 Pioneer 94B73 15-May 15" 180,000 Bottom Corn Yes Yes Conv. Till 4-10-10. Treflau Round-Up

Richard Sudbeck/
Nemaha 54.97 AG 3731 1-May 15" 160,000 Bottom Corn Yes Yes Reduced Till None Prefix, Touchdown

Rod Bigham/
Jeffeson 53.6 Taylor 461R2 18-May 15" - Bottom Corn Yes No Conv. Till 18-46-0. Touchdown

Craig Gigstad/
Jefferson 41 Asgrow AG 3832 2-May 15" 140,000 Upland Corn Yes Yes Conv. Till None Prefix Power  May Cobra

Brad Ohlde/
Washington 64.41 Ohlde 432 24-May 15" 145,000 Bottom Wheat/Soy Yes Yes No-Till None Authority XL Round-Up
Greg Bott/

Washington 55.27 Ohlde 355 27-May 30" 155,000 Bottom Corn Yes Yes No-Till 10-34-0. Round-Up Select

Mark Meisinger/
Marion 56.1 Pioneer 94970 22-May 30" 140,000 Bottom Corn Yes Yes Conv.Till 10N, Bo P205 Round-Up

G&I Meats
Farm&Ranch, Inc/

Coffey 55.68 AG4531 20-May 30" - Bottom Corn Yes Yes No-Till None Valor XLT Round-Up
Niles Farm, Inc/

Osage 50.91 Midland 4580 27-May 30" 140,000 Bottom Corn Yes No Conv. Till None Valor XLT Glysophate

3a Conventional Till- North Central

2a Conventional Till- Northeast

1a Conventional Till- Northeast

4a Conventional Till- East Central
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Mike Kepley/
Neosho 79.85 AG 4831 7-May 15" - Bottom Corn Yes No Conv. Till DAP,Pofash Round-up, Power Way

Getman Bros./
Cherokee 69.33 Pioneer 94470 20-May 30" 110,000 Bottom Corn Yes Yes Conv. Till Amf, Pofash Authority XL Round-up, Blazer 

Big Hill Farms/
Montgomery 63.82 AG 4832 9-Jun 30" - Bottom Beans Yes Yes Conv. Till None Round-Up

Chester Hobbs/
Wilson 63.65 Dyna Gro 37RY47 21-May 30" 116,000 Bottom Corn Yes - Conv. Till None Round-Up

Ron Becker/
Labette 60.2 Asgrow 4730 16-Jun 7.5" 145,000 Bottom Beans Yes Yes Conv. Till

Poultry Liflex
60-80-80 Round-Up Cadet

Peggy Bellar/
Elk 59.93 Channe L5351R 22-May 30" 125,000 Bottom Corn Yes Yes Reduced Till None Authority XL Glyphosate

Geffert Farms/
Allen 52.65 Pioneer 94y70 6-May 30" 140,000 Bottom Corn Yes Yes Conv.Till None Prefix Round-Up

Jamie & Bill Owens/
Labette 44.43 AG4903 15-Jun 30" 125,000 Upland Wheat Yes Yes No-Till 6-12-20. Round-Up Power Way

Howard Taylor/
Doniphan 88.95 Taylor 375-2 13-May 15" 145,000 Bottom Corn No No No-Till None Lasso,Seucor Round-Up

Brad McCauley/
Brown 77.78 Taylor 390 10-May 15" 165,000 Upland Corn No Yes No-Till 200 Pell Lime Authority Round-Up Power Way

Ken McCauley/
Doniphan 74.84 Taylor 383r2 10-May 15" - Upland Corn Yes Yes No-Till 200 Pell Lime Round-Up Flexster Authority

Roger Rush/
Doniphan 66.59 Asgrow 3731 17-May 15" 150,000 Bottom Corn Yes Yes No-Till None Valor, Salvo Weather May

Henry Farms, Inc/
Brown 63.65 Pioneer 93y92 27-May 15" 170,000 Upland Corn Yes Yes No-Till 11-52-50 Authority XL Flexster Round-Up

Harold Heinen/
Brown 61.52 Pioneer 93y92 15-May 20" 162,000 Bottom Corn - Yes No-Till 11-52-30 Authority 1st Glyphosate

Scott Zabokrtsky/
Marshall 65.13 Croplan R2C3 632 10-May 30" 180,000 Bottom Beans - Yes No-Till 7-25-7. Round-Up

2b No-Till- Northeast

1b No-Till- Northeast 1

5a Conventional Till- Southeast
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Ron Ohlde/
Clay 70.16 Ohlde 393 6-Jun 15" 155,000 Bottom Corn Yes Yes No-Till 8-20-15. Authority XL Round-Up

Jerry Burger/
Washington 64.14 Pioneer 93y72 13-May 15" 160,000 Bottom Corn Yes Yes No-Till 11-52-0 TZMC Authority 1st Glyphosate

Schwartz Family 
Farms/

Washington 57.98 Pioneer 93y72 10-May 15" 150,000 Upland Soybeans Yes Yes No-Till 10-34-0 Round-Up
Chris Hauserman/

Clay 52.3 Ohlde 382 8-May 15" 125,000 - Corn Yes Yes No-Till None Cavody XLT Round-Up
Mark Pettijohn/

Dickinson 50.56 Pioneer 93y70 3-Jun 15" - Bottom Corn - Yes No-Till None Durango
Lehman Bros./

Washington 49.06 Pioneer 93M11 1-May 30" 170,000 Bottom Corn Yes Yes No-Till 11-52-0 Starters Authority Round-Up

Rhett Gleue/
Coffey 66.39 AG 4531 20-May 15" 180,000 Bottom Corn - Yes No-Till None Valor XLT Round-Up

Douglas Gleue/
Coffey 60 AG4730 19-May 15" - Bottom Corn Yes Yes No-Till None Valor XLT Round-Up

Joe Heise/
Osage         48.28 Taylor 445 8-May 15" 135,000 Bottom Corn Yes No No-Till None Round-Up

Wayne Litch/
Osage 42.96 Pioneer 9470 20-May 15" 150,000 Bottom Corn Yes Yes No-Till None Prefix  Round-Up

Wagner Farms, Inc/
Montgomery 67.44 AG 4832 8-Jun 15" 125,000 Bottom Corn Yes No No-Till None Round-Up Power May
Randy Small/

Wilson 61.94 DK 4730 14-May 10" 91,000 Bottom Fescue Yes No No-Till None Authority XL Round-Up
Lee Diediker/

Neosho 47.26 AG 5605 4-Jun - - Upland Corn Yes Yes No-Till None Authority XL Round-Up

Max Tjaden/
Sedgwick 76.63 Pioneer 94B73 21-May 30" 120,000 Bottom Soybeans - Yes No-Till None Glyphosate

6b No-Till South Central

5b No-Till- Southeast

4b No-Till- East Central

3b No-Till- North Central
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Name/County
Yield  

(Bu/A) Variety
Planting 

Date
Row Width 

Inches
Seeding 

Rate Soil Type Prev. Crop Certified Innoculated Tillage Fertilizer Herbicide/Other
Irrigation 
System

No. of 
Irrigations

Total In. 
Water

Jason Taylor/
Doniphan 84.33 Taylor 375-2 13-May 15" 145,000 Bottom Corn No No Conv. Till None Seucor, Lasso Round-Up Center Pivot 2 3"

Vering Land & Pork, 
Inc/

Marshall 81.18 Pioneer 93y70 8-May 15" 180,000 Bottom Corn No Yes Reduced Till None Authority Center Pivot 5 5"
Clint Ade/

Saline 77.09 Pioneer 93y72 5-May 30" 175,000 Bottom Beans Yes Yes Conv. Till 40-40-0 Round-Up Center Pivot 10 15"
Clair Niles /

Osage 75.36 Midland 3850 28-May 30" 140,000 Bottom Corn Yes No Conv. Till None Glyphosate Gravity 2 9"
Mark Neis/

Leavenworth 73.36 Pioneer 93y72 12-May 15" 180,000 Bottom Corn Yes Yes Conv. Till None Treflan Round-Up Center Pivot 6 6"
Doug Schwartz/

Washington 61.38 Ohlde 393 7-May 15" 165,000 Upland Corn Yes - Reduced Till 10-34-0 Round-Up Select - 5 5"
Doug Heimer/

Saline 60.71 AG 3731 26-May 15" 170,000 Bottom Corn Yes Yes Reduced Till Phosphate Sulfar Ziac Round-Up Center Pivot 18 12"
Bebb Farms/

Labette 54.83 AG 4903 29-May 7.5" - Bottom Corn Yes Yes Conv. Till K-QXRN Round-Up Center Pivot 5 7.5"

Bob Wietharn/
Clay 84.81 Pioneer 93y72 5-May 30" 150,000 Bottom Corn Yes Yes No-Till None Pursait  Round-Up Center Pivot 8 8"

Richard Seck/
Reno 84.34 AG 4005 18-May 7.5" 220,000 Upland Corn Yes Yes No-Till 100-20-0 Sulfar Treflan, Prefix, Authority Round-Up Center Pivot 21 17"

Harold Koster/
Sheridan 81.71 Pioneer  93M11 10-May 30" 180,000 Upland Corn Yes Yes No-Till 10-34-0 Zinc Round-Up Select Center Pivot 12 15"

Keith Kennedy /
Sheridan 79.98 Pioneer 93M11 10-May 10" 190,000 Upland Corn Yes Yes No-Till 10-34-0 Round-Up Center Pivot 13 16"

Ron Ohlde/
Washington 79.3 Ohlde 0-342 12-May 30" 180,000 Bottom Corn Yes Yes No-Till 6-20-20 Sulfur Authority 1st Round-Up Gravity 2 6"
Todd Cyr/

Cloud 78.28 Pioneer 93y92 12-May 30" 180,000 Bottom Corn Yes Yes No-Till 10-34-0 Sulfur Round-Up Center Pivot 8 8"
Came Farms, Inc/

Saline 76.21 Pioneer 93y70 14-May 15" 150,000 Bottom Corn Yes Yes No-Till Mesz 12-40-0 Extreme Round-Up Center Pivot 15 15"
Double Diamond

Grain&Cattle/  
Sheridan 67.84 Pioneer 93y13 10-May 30" 200,000 Upland Corn Yes Yes No-Till None Round-Up Drip Tape 4 11"

David Cooper/
Sheridan 67.76 Pioneer 93y13 28-Apr 30" 180,000 Upland Corn Yes Yes Strip Till 10-34-0 Zinc Round-Up Center Pivot 8 16"

9Ni No-Till Irrigated- Statewide

9Ci Conventional Till Irrigated-Statewide
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2012-contests-results.xlsx

FOB St. Joseph December 10, 2012 Cash prices  
Crude Soybean oil 0.4800$          
High protein soybean meal 455.0$            
44% protein soybean meal 439.0$            
Soybean hulls 210$               

         Extracted          Dehulled           C A S H    P R O D U C T   V A L U E S
ID # Name City Variety Protein Oil Fiber Protein Fiber Protein Fiber Hulls Oil 44% Meal Hi Pro Hulls Total Rank

2012-13 Bob Henry Robinson Pioneer 93Y92 33.2 21.7 4.9 42.5 6.8 45.8 3.5 6.0 6.0096$      9.79$        -$                        0.3806$          16.1756$    1
2012-18 Lehman Brothers Washington Pioneer 93M11 35.2536 21.4 4.9 45.0 6.8 48.4 3.5 6.0 5.9222$      -$          9.8429$                  0.3776$          16.1428$    2
2012-22 Roger Rush Highland Asgrow 3432 34.8587 21.28 4.9 44.4 6.8 47.8 3.5 6.0 5.8886$      -$          9.8613$                  0.3765$          16.1265$    3
2012-28 Shawn Geffert Humboldt Pioneer 94Y70 35.9431 21.24 4.9 45.8 6.8 49.2 3.5 6.0 5.8769$      -$          9.8678$                  0.3761$          16.1207$    4
2012-27 Max Tjaden Clearwater Pioneer 94B73 36.6616 21.23 4.9 46.7 6.8 50.2 3.5 6.0 5.8728$      -$          9.8700$                  0.3759$          16.1188$    5
2012-5 Chris Hauerman Clay Center Ohlde 382 36.0128 21.2 4.9 45.8 6.8 49.3 3.5 6.0 5.8661$      -$          9.8737$                  0.3757$          16.1155$    6

2012-11 Double Diamond Grain & Cattle Selden Pioneer 93Y13 35.0851 20.99 4.9 44.5 6.8 47.9 3.5 5.9 5.8049$      -$          9.9072$                  0.3736$          16.0858$    7
2012-19 Schwartz Family Farms Washington Pioneer 93Y70 33.0733 21.05 4.9 42.0 6.8 45.2 3.5 5.9 5.8214$      9.87$        -$                        0.3742$          16.0670$    8
2012-20 Jerry Burger Palmer Pioneer 93Y72 35.256 20.69 4.9 44.6 6.7 47.9 3.5 5.9 5.7192$      -$          9.9542$                  0.3707$          16.0440$    9
2012-3 Brad Ohlde Linn Ohlde 432 34.656 20.67 4.9 43.8 6.7 47.1 3.5 5.9 5.7135$      -$          9.9572$                  0.3705$          16.0413$    10
2012-4 Mark Neis Eudora Pioneer 93Y92 35.7978 20.61 4.9 45.2 6.7 48.6 3.5 5.9 5.6968$      -$          9.9664$                  0.3699$          16.0331$    11

2012-24 Getman Brothers (#1) Columbus Pioneer 94Y70 36.9056 20.32 4.9 46.5 6.7 49.9 3.5 5.8 5.6131$      -$          10.0121$               0.3671$          15.9924$    12
2012-33 Getman Brothers (#2) Columbus Pioneer 94Y70 36.8044 20.32 4.9 46.3 6.7 49.8 3.5 5.8 5.6131$      -$          10.0121$               0.3671$          15.9924$    13
2012-6 Peggy Bellar Howard Channel 5351R 37.4748 20.12 4.9 47.1 6.7 50.6 3.5 5.8 5.5534$      -$          10.0448$               0.3651$          15.9633$    14

2012-30 Ron Ohlde Palmer Ohlde 393 35.0939 20.11 4.9 44.1 6.7 47.3 3.5 5.8 5.5520$      -$          10.0455$               0.3651$          15.9626$    15
2012-34 Bebb Farms Altamont Asgrow 4903 35.0163 20.07 4.9 43.9 6.7 47.2 3.5 5.8 5.5392$      -$          10.0525$               0.3647$          15.9564$    16
2012-26 Kregg Rennie Columbus Pioneer 94Y70 36.4656 19.91 4.9 45.7 6.7 49.1 3.5 5.8 5.4936$      -$          10.0774$               0.3632$          15.9342$    17
2012-17 Greg Bott Palmer Ohlde 355 37.434 19.79 4.9 46.8 6.7 50.3 3.5 5.7 5.4589$      -$          10.0963$               0.3620$          15.9173$    18
2012-16 Mark Neis Eudora Pioneer 94B73 33.8267 20.06 4.9 42.4 6.7 45.6 3.5 5.8 5.5373$      10.00$      -$                        0.3646$          15.9032$    19
2012-9 Kent Romine Great Bend Asgrow 3631 34.8587 19.66 4.9 43.5 6.6 46.7 3.5 5.7 5.4217$      -$          10.1166$               0.3608$          15.8991$    20

2012-23 Lee Diediker Parsons Asgrow 5605 35.2 19.6 4.9 43.9 6.6 47.2 3.5 5.7 5.4048$      -$          10.1259$               0.3602$          15.8909$    21
2012-21 Bob Wietharn Clay Center Pioneer 93Y92 35.5017 19.59 4.9 44.3 6.6 47.6 3.5 5.7 5.4021$      -$          10.1273$               0.3601$          15.8896$    22
2012-1 Todd Cyr Clyde Pioneer 93Y92 34.3144 19.98 4.9 43.0 6.7 46.2 3.5 5.8 5.5130$      10.01$      -$                        0.3638$          15.8892$    23

2012-15 Keith Kennedy Hoxie Pioneer 93M11 35.5 19.3 4.9 44.1 6.6 47.4 3.5 5.7 5.3184$      -$          10.1729$               0.3574$          15.8487$    24
2012-36 Jamie & Bill Owens Edna Asgrow 4903 39.3884 19.28 4.9 48.9 6.6 52.6 3.5 5.7 5.3132$      -$          10.1758$               0.3572$          15.8462$    25
2012-7 Harold Koster Hoxie Pioneer 93M11 35.3607 19.28 4.9 43.9 6.6 47.2 3.5 5.7 5.3122$      -$          10.1763$               0.3572$          15.8457$    26
2012-2 Doug Schwartz Washington Ohlde 393 35.4393 19.12 4.9 44.0 6.6 47.2 3.5 5.6 5.2669$      -$          10.2010$               0.3557$          15.8236$    27

2012-31 Ron Ohlde Palmer Ohlde O-342 36.2 19.1 4.9 44.9 6.6 48.2 3.5 5.6 5.2608$      -$          10.2043$               0.3555$          15.8206$    28
2012-8 David Cooper Hoxie Pioneer 93Y13 36.4584 18.99 4.9 45.1 6.6 48.5 3.5 5.6 5.2294$      -$          10.2214$               0.3545$          15.8053$    29

2012-12 Richard Sudbeck Seneca AG 3731 38.0153 18.26 4.9 46.7 6.5 50.0 3.5 5.5 5.0187$      -$          10.3359$               0.3477$          15.7023$    30
2012-14 Richard Sudbeck Seneca AG 3731 38.2149 18.16 4.9 46.8 6.5 50.2 3.5 5.5 4.9900$      -$          10.3515$               0.3468$          15.6883$    31
2012-32 John Heise Scranton Taylor 445 34.496 18.72 4.9 42.6 6.6 45.7 3.5 5.6 5.1508$      10.18$      -$                        0.3520$          15.6808$    32
2012-10 Randy Small Neodesha DK 4730 36.1699 17.94 4.9 44.2 6.5 47.4 3.5 5.5 4.9259$      -$          10.3863$               0.3448$          15.6569$    33
2012-25 Chester Hobbs Buffalo DynaGro 37RY47 37.5766 17.56 4.9 45.7 6.5 49.0 3.5 5.4 4.8178$      -$          10.4448$               0.3414$          15.6041$    34
2012-35 Big Hill Farms Cherryvale Asgrow 4832 31.7878 18.12 4.9 38.9 6.5 41.8 3.5 5.5 4.9796$      10.26$      -$                        0.3465$          15.5825$    35
2012-29 Rod Bigham Meriden Taylor 461R2 35.67 17.4 4.9 43.3 6.5 46.4 3.5 5.4 4.7712$      10.35$      -$                        0.3400$          15.4628$    36

Protein and oil input at 10 % Moisture base

Cash Value on December 10, 2012: $15.05
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